

# Office of the Principal & C.E.O.

Pt. Khushilal Sharma Government (Autonomous) Ayurveda College & Institute, Science Hills, Behind MANIT, Bhopal (M.P.) 462 003

e- mail: principal@klsgaci.nic.in

Website: http://www.klsgaci.edu.in

Phone: 0755-2970310

Ref. No. /2024/Student Section/ 60/4

Bhopal, dated: 20 02 20 24

## **NOTIFICATION**

#### **INNOVATIVE THESIS AWARD – 2023**

Pt. Khushilal Sharma Government Autonomous Ayurveda Institute, Bhopal M.P. is being upgraded as a centre of Excellence by the Government of Madhya Pradesh. To encourage the research and development activities in Ayurveda, Institute had started Innovative Thesis Award Competition in the year 2013, which is being pursued every year. Institute invites dissertation for "Innovative Thesis Award 2023" from M.D. (Ayurveda) /M.S. (Ayurveda) /Ph.D. (Ayurveda) scholars/Holders. The researchers, those who have completed their degree during the period from 1st Jan 2022 to 31st Dec 2022 are eligible to participate in the competition. The Winner and Runner-up theses will be awarded with a certificate and a cash price of Rs. 25,000 & Rs. 10,000 respectively. Last date of submission of dissertation along with duly filled application is 15th April 2024. Details are available on <a href="http://klsgaci.edu.in">http://klsgaci.edu.in</a>

(Dr. Umesh Shukla) Principal & C.E.O.

# **INNOVATIVE THESIS AWARD 2023**

## **SPONSORED BY:**

## Pt. Khushilal Sharma Government (Autonomous) Ayurveda College & Institute, Bhopal (M.P.)

Ayurevda the ancient science of life is gaining popularity worldwide, due to its holistic approach. In this scientific era there is a great need to revalidate Ayurvedic principles in light of advancement. To encourage the research activities of Ayurveda across the Nation, Pt. Khushilal Sharma Govt.Autonomous Ayurveda College&Institute,Bhopal had started Innovative thesis award competition in the year 2013. To pursue its objectives institute invites dissertation for best thesis award 2023 from M.D. (Ayurveda)/ M.S. (Ayurveda)/ Ph.D. (Ayurveda) researchers.

#### **Evaluation and Selection Procedure**

- > Expert Panel of evaluators appointed by Principal, Pt. Khushilal Sharma Government Autonomous Ayurveda College & Institute, Bhopal, (M.P.) will scrutinize and short list "Innovative Theses" and will announce the winner and runner up.
- > The decision of the Principal will be final in all matters relating to competition which will be taken in consultation with the evaluation panel appointed for the purpose.
- > The winner & runner up will receive a certificate and cash prize as under:-

1<sup>st</sup> prize – Rs. 25,000 (Rs. Twenty five thousand only) 2<sup>nd</sup> prize – Rs. 10,000 (Rs. Ten thousand only)

#### **Eligibility**

> Any Candidate whose M.D. (Ayurveda)/ M.S. (Ayurveda)/ Ph.D. (Ayurveda) thesis has been accepted by the recognized University in India during the period from 1st January 2022 to 31<sup>st</sup> December 2022 will be eligible to participate in the competition.

### **Terms and Conditions**

- > Application must be submitted on a prescribed form and it must reach to the Institute before the specified date.
- Research to be restricted to Ayurvedic field only.
- > The thesis must be the basic and original work of the researcher.
- > Thesis written in English/Hindi only will be considered for evaluation.
- > The author has to give his/her consent for submission of one copy to Institutional library of Pt. Khushilal Sharma Government Autonomous Ayurveda College & Institute, Bhopal (M.P.) by duly filling up the declaration form enclosed as Annexure I
- > The author should submit one binded hard copy & one soft copy (PDF) sent by email to the Institute.
- ➤ Last date of submission will be 15<sup>th</sup> April 2024.

#### Release of the awards

The awards will be presented at Annual function or on a suitable occasion of Institute or as decided by the Principal.

#### Last date of submission

15<sup>th</sup> April 2024

Submission for the award and all related communication to -

➤ Pt. Khushilal Sharma Government Autonomous Ayurveda College & Institute, Science Hills, Behind MANIT, Kolar Road, Bhopal, (M.P.)

Pin-462003

Website -<a href="http://klsgaci.nic.in">http://klsgaci.nic.in</a>

E-Mail -principal@klsgaci.nic.in

Phone. No -0755-2970310

# APPLICATION FORM FOR INNOVATIVE THESIS AWARD 2023

Name	
Father's Name/Husband Name	
Address	
Email. & Phone No.	
Author's Degree	
Specialization	7
Title of the Thesis	,
Granting University/Institute	
Dissertation Submission Date	
Institution & Author's Current	
affiliation information	
Abstract (limited to 6 pages & text should	
be in 12 point font double spaced with one	
inch margin)	
A current & complete CV of the	
author	
Please justify in not more than 100	
words as to why your research work	
be considered as innovative	

Signature & Name of Scholar

## **ANNEXURE-1**

hereby declare that I have submitted my thesis enhave been awarded by	ntitled which versity as a part of fulfillment of the year for uted by Pt. Khushilal Sharma Govt.
(Autonomous) Ayurveda College & Institute, Bhopal.	
I solemnly affirm to state that I will have no objectio the central library of Pt. Khushilal Sharma Governme Institute, Bhopal at any point of time.	n in keeping one copy of my thesis in ent (Autonomous) Ayurveda College &
Name &Sign and Reg. No,	
Witness 1	
Witness 2	
	Name & Signature of Scholar
	Date-

Place-

## For office use

App	lication	received	on Date
$\neg$ PP	incation	received	on Date

# List of items received -

	Yes	No
Is the application form complete		
Bio Data		
Binded Hard Copy of the thesis		
Soft copy in the form of CD/DVD/Other		
Abstract of the research work carried		
out and its outcome		